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Sign Language Studies & Interpreter 
Education Programs  

 
The list of Sign Language Studies and Interpreter Education Programs are 

for informational purposes only.  The Department of Health and Human 
Services, Division of Services for the Deaf and the Hard of Hearing does 

not endorse any particular program.  Inclusions in this list only verify that 
the programs exist. 

 
 = Sign Language Studies  I = Interpreter Education Program 

 = day classes  = night classes   = credit   =  non credit    = full year 
 

Community Colleges (continuing education), community services, public and 
private sectors  offer  non-credit classes.  Most of the classes are offered during 

the evening.   Community Colleges/Universities usually offer Sign Language 
courses with credits.  

 
Asheville Region 

 
 AB Technical College 
340 Victoria Road 

Asheville, NC 28801 
828-254-1921, ext. 134 

Contact: Brenda Caldwell  
Email: bcaldwell@abtech.edu 

 
 I    Blue Ridge Community College 

180 West Campus Dr 
Flat Rock, NC 28731 

828-694-1800 
Contact:  Maggie Faulkner 

Email: M_faulkner@blueridge.edu 
 

 Southwestern Community College  
447 College Drive 
Sylva, NC 28779 

828-339-4497 
Contact: Jenny Williams 

Email: j_williams@southwesterncc.edu 
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Charlotte Region 
 

 = Sign Language Studies  I = Interpreter Education Program 
 = day classes  = night classes   = credit   =  non credit    = full year 

 
I  Central Piedmont Community College 

P.O. Box 35009, 8120 Grier Road 
Charlotte, NC 28235-5009 

Website:  https://www.cpcc.edu/admissions/admissions 
866-757-5285 vp 

Contact: James Wilson 
Email: james.wilson@cpcc.edu 

 
  Rowan-Cabarrus Community College  

Salisbury, NC 28145 
704-216-7222 

Contact: Tricia Staggers 
 

Greensboro Region 
 

 Communications Services for the Deaf and Hard of Hearing 
1175 Revolution Mill Dr.   

Ste. 15 
Greensboro, NC 27405 

336-275-8878 
Contact: Kelly Owen 

 
 Forsythe Technical Community College 

2100 Silas Creek Parkway 
Winston-Salem, NC 27103 

336-761-1002 
Contact: Sarah Griffenhagen 

Email: sgriffenhagen@forsythtech.edu 
 

I  UNC-Greensboro 
420 School of Education Building 

Greensboro, NC 27402-6170 
336-256-1217 

Website: http://www.uncg.edu/ses/ses deaf/ 
Contact: Sam Parker 

Email: sdparker@uncg.edu 
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Greensboro Region-continued  
 

 = Sign Language Studies  I = Interpreter Education Program 
 = day classes  = night classes   = credit   =  non credit    = full year 

 
 Guilford Technical Community College 

P.O. Box 309 
Jamestown, NC 27282 

336-334-4822  
Contact: Continuing Education 

Email: jfsmith@gtcc.edu 
 

Morganton Region 
 

 Appalachian State University 
Boone, NC 28608 

828-262-7697 
Contact: Department of Communication Sciences & Disorders 

Website: www.appstate.edu 
 

 Catawba Valley Community College 
2550 Highway 70 SE 
Hickory, NC 28602 

828-327-7037 
Email:  CTONEY@CVCC.EDU 

 
I  Western Piedmont Community College 

1001 Burkemont Avenue 
Morganton, NC 28655 

828-448-3153 
Contact: Daphne Martin, Prg Coord. 

Email: dmartin@wpcc.edu 
 

Raleigh Region 
 

 Campbell University 
P.O. Box 488 

Buies Creek, NC 27506 
910-893-1299 

Contact: Nick Haszko 
Email: haszkko@campbell.edu 
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Raleigh Region-continued 
 

 = Sign Language Studies  I = Interpreter Education Program 
 = day classes  = night classes   = credit   =  non credit    = full year 

 
 

 Central Carolina Community College 
1105 Kelly Drive 

Sanford, NC 27330 
919-718-7416 

Contact: Matthew Smith 
 

 Durham Technical Community College 
1637 Lawson Street 
Durham, NC 27703 

919-536-7238 
Contact: Michelle Jordan 

Email: JordanM@durhamtech.edu 
 

 Fayetteville Technical Community College 
P.O. Box 35236 

Fayetteville, NC 28303 
910-678-8227 

Contact: Amy Mclamb 
Email: Mclamba@faytechcc.edu 

 
 Johnston Community College 

P.O. Box 2350 
Smithfield, NC 27577 

919-464-2421 
Contact: Nikki Sanders 

 
 Raleigh Parks and Recreation 

2401 Wade Avenue 
Raleigh, NC 27607 

919-996-6640 
 

 Sandhills Community College 
3395 Airport Rd  

Pinehurst, NC 28374 
910-695-3775 

Contact: Theresa Reynolds 
Email: ReynoldsT@sandhills.edu 

Raleigh Region-continued 
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 = Sign Language Studies  I = Interpreter Education Program 
 = day classes  = night classes   = credit   =  non credit    = full year 

 
 Vance-Granville Community College 

P.O. Box 917  
Henderson, NC 27536 

252-738-3427 
Contact: Theresa Summerville 
Email: SomervilleT@vgcc.edu 

 
 Wake Technical Community College 

9101 Fayetteville Road 
Raleigh, NC 27603 

Website: continue.waketech.edu 
 

Wilmington Region 
 

 = Sign Language Studies  I = Interpreter Education Program 
 = day classes  = night classes   = credit   =  non credit    = full year 

 
 Brunswick Community College 

50 College Road  NW 
Bolivia, NC 28422 

910-755-7384 
Contact: Lori Summerlin 

Email: SummerlinL@burnswickcc.edu 
 

 Cape Fear Community College 
805 North 3rd Street 

Wilmington, NC 28401 
910-362-7196 

Contact: Renee Dixon 
Email: rdixon@cfcc.edu 

 
 Coastal Carolina Community College 

444 Western Boulevard 
Jacksonville, NC 28546-6899 

910-455-1221 
Contact: Jacqueline Wreck 

Email: wreckj@coastalcarolina.edu 
 

Wilmington Region-continued 
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 = Sign Language Studies  I = Interpreter Education Program 
 = day classes  = night classes   = credit   =  non credit    = full year 

 
 UNC-Wilmington 

601 S. College Road 
Wilmington, NC 28403 

910-962-3448 
Contact: Susan Lanier 

Email: LainerS@uncwil.edu 
 

Wilson Region 
 

 Barton College 
College Station 

Wilson, NC 27893 
252-399-6425 

Contact: David Dolman 
Email: Ddolman@Barton.edu 

 
 College of the Albermarle 

P.O. Box 2327 
Elizabeth City, NC 27906-2327 

252-335-0821 ext. 4 
Contact: Kimberly White 

Email: kwhite@albermarle.cc.nc.us 
 

 Craven Community College 
800 College Court  

New Bern, NC 28562 
252-638-7289 

Contact: Deena Kimble 
Email: niewiadd@admin.craven.cc.nc.us 

 
 Edgecombe Community College 

2009 W. Wilson Street 
Tarboro, NC 27889 

252-446-0436 ext. 220 
Contact: Trudy Lynn 

Email: Lynnt@edgecombe.edu 
 
 
 
 

Wilson Region-continued 
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 = Sign Language Studies  I = Interpreter Education Program 
 = day classes  = night classes   = credit   =  non credit    = full year 

 
 Lenoir Community College 

P.O. Box 188 
Kinston, NC 28502-0188 

252-527-6223 ext. 716 or 709 
Contact: Carlos Cotto 

Email: ccotto@lenoir.cc.edu 
 

 Martin Community College 
1161 Kehukee Park Road 

Williamston, NC 27892 
252-792-1521  

Contact: Leslie Bond 
Email: lbond@martin.cc.edu 

 
 Pamlico Community College 

5049 Highway 306 South, PO Box 185 
Grantsboro, NC 28529 

252-249-1851 ext. 3013 
Contact: Megan Askew 

Email:  Maskew@pamlico.cc.edu 
 

 Pitt Community College  
P.O. Drawer 7007 

Greenville, NC 27835-7007 
252-493-7317 

Contact:  Lisa Smith 
 

 Wayne Community College 
PO Box 8002 

Goldsboro, NC 27533-8002 
919-735-6930 

Contact: Larry Johnson 
Email: Lmjohnson@waynecc.edu 

 
I  Wilson Community College 

P.O. Box 4305 
Wilson, NC 27893 

252-291-1195 
Contact: Debbie Batts 

Email: dbatts@ wilsoncc.edu 


